2| UNDEE

PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Regular Meeting
Monday, November 20, 2023
6:00 PM

East Dundee Police Station, 2" Floor Meeting Room
115 E. 3" Street, East Dundee, IL 60118

1. Call to Order
2. Roll Call

3. Pledge of Allegiance

4. Public Comment
Please keep comments to 5 minutes or less

5. Consent Agenda
a. Motion to Approve Executive Session Meeting Minutes Dated December 19, 2022, January
23,2023, February 6, 2023, February 20, 2023, March 6, 2023, April 17, 2023, and May 15,
2023
b. Motion to Accept the Warrants List in the Amount of $3.877.608.05

6. Other Agenda Items
a. Discussion of the Proposed FY2024 Budget

7. Village President and Board Reports

8. Staff Reports

9. Executive Session
Closed to the public and media under the provisions of the Illinois Open Meetings Act,
SILCS, 120/2, (c)(21) Discussion of Minutes, (c)(11) Pending Litigation, (c)(1) Personnel and
Legal Counsel, (c)(5) Acquisition of Property, (c)(6) Sale of Property, (c)(3) Appointments
and (c)(2) Collective Negotiating Matters.

10. Adjournment
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201 PENNY APTS LLC
201-110123 TIF PAYMENT FOR 201 PENNY 11/01/2023 9,258.06 56-01-5876

Total 201 PENNY APTS LLC: 9,258.06

855 MAIN STREET LLC
855-110823 TIF REDEV AGMT 11/08/2023 45,398.82 38-01-5876

Total 855 MAIN STREET LLC: 45,398.82

ACE HARDWARE
103123 BRINE TANKS 10/31/2023 15.87 60-33-5130

Total ACE HARDWARE: 15.87

ADVANCED AUTOMATION & CONTROLS INC
23-4129 WTP SCADA WORK 10/30/2023 2,880.53 60-33-5290

Total ADVANCED AUTOMATION & CONTROLS INC: 2,880.53

ALLEGRA PRINT & IMAGING
68937 WIN ENV BZ YRL MAILING 11/08/2023 169.01 01-25-5610

Total ALLEGRA PRINT & IMAGING: 169.01

AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO

4834 120123 SERIES 2012B GO BONDS 12/01/2023 196,630.75 38-01-5810
5829 120123 SERIES 2015 GO BOND 12/01/2023 874,300.00 39-01-5810
6161 120123 SERIES 2016 GO BONDS 12/01/2023 42,975.00 39-01-5810
120123 IRB 20 LIMITED OB BOND 10/30/2023 755,320.72 46-01-5810
4833 120123 SERIES 2012A GO BONDS 12/01/2023 508,228.13 48-01-5810

Total AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO: 2,377,454.60

AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING CORPORATION
29090 CODE UP-DATE 11/13/2023 4,509.78 01-12-5260

Total AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING CORPORATION: 4,509.78

ANA LOPEZ - C/O PETTY CASH -PD

102423 BEV CHIPS 10/24/2023 43.74 01-21-5580
102423 DESSERTS 10/24/2023 62.03 01-21-5580

Total ANALOPEZ - C/O PETTY CASH - PD: 105.77

ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION CO.
74623 1 2023 STREET IMPR 10/26/2023 445,287.03 32-31-6090

Total ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION CO.: 445,287.03
BATEMAN LAW OFFICES, LTD
110823 EDPD AA HEARING 11/08/2023 167.00 01-21-5230

110823 AA BUILDING 11/08/2023 331.75 01-25-5230

Total BATEMAN LAW OFFICES, LTD: 498.75
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BAXTER AND WOODMAN CONSULTING ENGINEERS
248482 WATER ST WATER MAIN 07/25/2023 20,785.16 34-01-5950
249715 WATER ST WATER MAIN 08/22/2023 6,327.43 34-01-5950

Total BAXTER AND WOODMAN CONSULTING ENGINEERS:

27,112.59
BIG SCREENS ON THE GO
1843 -r2 10X16 LED VIDEO S 09/04/2018 750.00 01-37-5290
Total BIG SCREENS ON THE GO: 750.00
C. ACITELLI HEATING AND PIPING CONTR.
37420 REPAIR BOILER PIPING/VALVE 10/15/2023 1,838.80 32-15-5948
Total C. ACITELLI HEATING AND PIPING CONTR.: 1,838.80
CENTURY SPRINGS
103123 EDPD WATER 2174500 10/12/2023 62.73 01-21-5630
103123 EDPD WATER 2182054 10/12/2023 44.15 01-21-5630
103123 PW WATR 2174494 10/12/2023 .99 01-31-5630
Total CENTURY SPRINGS: 107.87
CHICAGO IMPROV ASSOCIATES
51123 FROZEN CHARACTERS 05/11/2023 525.00 01-37-5290
Total CHICAGO IMPROV ASSOCIATES: 525.00
CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY
4173364341 MATS - VH 11/08/2023 39.88 01-12-5110
4173334502 MATS PD 11/08/2023 49.19 01-21-5121
Total CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY: 89.07
CLARKHILL PLC
1374591 LEGAL SERV 12/01/2023 848.50 01-31-5230
1374591 LEGAL SERV 12/01/2023 848.50 60-33-5230
Total CLARK HILL PLC: 1,697.00
COLLEGE OF DUPAGE
15588 TRAINING 10/27/2023 225.00 01-21-5430
Total COLLEGE OF DUPAGE: 225.00
COM ED
110823 COMED VH 11/08/2023 161.39 01-31-5510
110823 COM ED STREETS 11/08/2023 242.35 28-01-5510
Total COM ED: 403.74
COMED

110323 COM ED STREETS 11/03/2023 1,722.52 28-01-5510

Total COMED: 1,722.52
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COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC
1237880 COARSE ROCK SALT 10/23/2023 3,411.38 60-33-5650
Total COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC: 3,411.38
COON CREEK SOD FARM LLC
16195 SOD 10/25/2023 118.00 01-31-5150
Total COON CREEK SOD FARM LLC: 118.00
COVERALL NORTH AMERICA DBA
1010721362 CLEANING VH 11/01/2023 329.00 01-12-5110
1010721362 CLEANING POLICE 11/01/2023 1,410.00 01-21-5121
1010721362 CLEANING PW 446 ELGIN AVE 11/01/2023 95.00 01-31-5110
1010721362 CLEANING DEPOT 11/01/2023 95.00 01-31-5196
1010721362 CLEANING PW PRAIRIIE LAKE 11/01/2023 236.00 60-33-5110
1010721362 CLEANING PW 401 ELGIN AVE 11/01/2023 236.00 60-33-5111
Total COVERALL NORTH AMERICA DBA: 2,401.00
DAVEY TREE EXPERT COMPANY
918132997 DEPOT TREE TREATMENT 10/30/2023 660.00 01-31-5190
Total DAVEY TREE EXPERT COMPANY: 660.00
DUNDEE LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION
6693 LANDSCAPE MAINT 10/30/2023 1,550.00 01-31-5110
Total DUNDEE LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION: 1,550.00
DUNDEE MARATHON
5298030 ICE FOR LAB SAMPLE 11/07/2023 2.25 60-33-5630
Total DUNDEE MARATHON: 2.25
DUNDEE NAPA AUTO PARTS
460869 PD WIPER BLADES 11/02/2023 27.84 01-21-5120
460611 B&Z VEHICLE 10/30/2023 4.35 01-25-5120
460737 ELECTRICAL TAPE 11/01/2023 7.00 01-31-5630
Total DUNDEE NAPA AUTO PARTS: 39.19
ELGIN TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR
23956 TRUCK 24 EVALUATION 10/16/2023 324.50 60-33-5120
Total ELGIN TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR: 324.50
ELIZABETH OCONNER
12610-00 FINAL OVERPAY 11/13/2023 2.67 99-00-1005
Total ELIZABETH OCONNER: 2.67
ELROD FRIEDMAN LLP
103123 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10/31/2023 13,135.50 01-12-5230
103123 POLICE LEGAL 10/31/2023 159.00 01-21-5230
103123 ARTS COUNCIL 10/31/2023 81.00 34-01-5940
103123 TIF 4 CHRISTINA DRIVE 10/31/2023 502.50 36-01-5230
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103123 TIF 3 DOWNTOWN 10/31/2023 5,960.58 39-01-5230
103123 PAL LAND LLC 10/31/2023 1,504.00 85-01-2382
Total ELROD FRIEDMAN LLP: 21,342.58
ENTERPRISE FM TRUST
620259-110423 PD MAINT ON LEASE 11/04/2023 100.00 01-21-5120
623743-110423 PD LEASE VEH 11/04/2023 5,346.91 01-21-5280
Total ENTERPRISE FM TRUST: 5,446.91
FEHR GRAHAM
119164 SPEEDWAY 10/27/2023 365.00 85-01-2381
Total FEHR GRAHAM: 365.00
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LLC
47073-2 SAFETY GLASSES 10/26/2023 48.00 01-31-5630
470731 CHEM FEED TUBING 10/18/2023 34.95 60-33-5630
470731 TOOL 10/18/2023 80.54 60-33-5640
Total FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LLC: 163.49
FIRST COMMUNICATIONS
125997455 VH PHONES 11/06/2023 233.40 01-12-5320
125997455 PHONE DEPOT 11/06/2023 19.08 01-12-5320
125997455 PHONES PD 11/06/2023 1,293.80 01-21-5320
125997455 PHONES WATER 11/06/2023 427.61 01-31-5320
125997455 PHONES P/W 11/06/2023 105.36 01-31-5320
125997455 PHONES SEWER 11/06/2023 463.76 60-33-5320
Total FIRST COMMUNICATIONS: 2,543.01
FLOOD BROTHERS
110123 REFUSE COLLECTION 11/01/2023 22,514.04 01-33-5180
Total FLOOD BROTHERS: 22,514.04
GO PAINTERS
103123 PAINT 150 HYDRANTS 10/31/2023 15,900.00 60-33-5140
Total GO PAINTERS: 15,900.00
GRAINGER, INC.
9890513956 CLAMPS TO INSTALL HOLIDAY 11/01/2023 569.40 01-31-5630
9885719238 TOOLS 10/27/2023 2,052.48 01-31-5640
9885770942 TOOLS 10/27/2023 136.18 01-31-5640
9898939773 FLOOR GRATES - HEADWORKS 11/08/2023 2,651.46 60-33-5111
9876337370 BELTS FOR OX DITCH 10/19/2023 279.24 60-33-5131
9879697259 HYDRANT MAINTENANCE 10/23/2023 166.38 60-33-5140
9885719238 TOOLS 10/27/2023 2,052.49 60-33-5640
9885770942 TOOLS 10/27/2023 136.17 60-33-5640
Total GRAINGER, INC.: 8,043.80
GREAT LAKES LINE-X
55086 BODE/BED LINER FOR NEW TR 10/30/2023 1,095.00 32-31-5930
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Total GREAT LAKES LINE-X: 1,095.00

GRIFFIN WILLIAMS MCMAHON & WALSH LLP

18279 LOCAL PROSECUTIONS 11/01/2023 750.00 01-21-5230
Total GRIFFIN WILLIAMS MCMAHON & WALSH LLP: 750.00
HAWKINS, INC.
6611646 W CHEMICALS 10/17/2023 1,031.96 60-33-5650

Total HAWKINS, INC.: 1,031.96

HEINZ, GERALD & ASSOC.

20944 MISC ENGINEERING 10/31/2023 936.00 01-12-5220
20951 JACKSON STREET PARKING RF  11/03/2023 1,119.50 01-12-5220
20952 JACKSON STREET PARKING RF  11/03/2023 3,120.00 01-12-5220
20956 2024 STREET PROGRAM 11/03/2023 1,248.00 01-31-5220
20953 2023 STREET PROGRAM 11/03/2023 4,795.53 32-31-6090
20950 PENNY RD/RT 68 10/31/2023 1,404.00 85-01-2378
20955 PENNY RD/RT 68 11/03/2023 1,326.00 85-01-2378
20945 LOT 2 TERRAS 10/31/2023 78.00 85-01-2386
20946 LOT 2 TERRAS 10/31/2023 312.00 85-01-2386
20949 LOT 2 TERRAS 10/31/2023 1,950.00 85-01-2386
20947 590 HEALY 10/31/2023 4,728.00 85-01-2395
20948 590 HEALY 10/31/2023 2,028.00 85-01-2395
20954 DAVEY TREE 11/03/2023 2,808.00 85-01-2403

Total HEINZ, GERALD & ASSOC.: 25,853.03

HELPING HAND IT

23-44181 IT SERVICES 10/27/2023 175.00 01-12-5286
23-44263 IT SERVICES LICENSING 11/01/2023 3,123.40 01-12-5286
23-44301 IT SERVICES 11/07/2023 35.00 01-12-5286

Total HELPING HAND IT: 3,333.40

HITCHCOCK DESIGN GROUP
31504 RIVERFRONT MASTER PLAN 10/31/2023 5,297.81 32-31-5955

Total HITCHCOCK DESIGN GROUP: 5,297.81

HOPKINS FORD
680825 TRUCK 24 EVALUATION 10/12/2023 180.00 60-33-5120

Total HOPKINS FORD: 180.00

HOPKINS GREASE CO
99934 CABOOSE GREASE TRAP SER 10/27/2023 175.00 01-31-5195

Total HOPKINS GREASE CO: 175.00

HUGHES ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING
1060 HUGHES ENVIR 10/31/2023 10,800.00 60-33-5291

Total HUGHES ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING: 10,800.00
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ILLINOIS ASSOC OF CHIEFS OF POLICE

13947 MEMBERSHIP 10/01/2023 115.00 01-21-5410
14758 MEMBERSHIP 10/30/2023 400.00 01-21-5410

Total ILLINOIS ASSOC OF CHIEFS OF POLICE: 515.00

ILLINOIS COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT TRUST

R3-1000551-23 ICRMT ADMIN 11/08/2023 12,750.73 01-12-5520
R3-1000551-23 ICRMT FIN 11/08/2023 9,560.56 01-14-5520
R3-1000551-23 ICRMT PD 11/08/2023 52,091.47 01-21-5520
R3-1000551-23 ICRMT BLDG 11/08/2023 6,374.87 01-25-5520
R3-1000551-23 ICRMT PW 11/08/2023 9,688.36 01-31-5520
R3-1000551-23 ICRMT W/S 11/08/2023 9,227.01 60-33-5520

Total ILLINOIS COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT TRUST: 99,693.00

IMPACT NETWORKING
3094905 COPY PAPER 11/06/2023 325.00 01-12-5610

Total IMPACT NETWORKING: 325.00

J.G. UNIFORMS, INC
123304 UNIFORM BM 11/09/2023 235.49 01-21-5080

Total J.G. UNIFORMS, INC: 235.49

JOSEPH D. FOREMAN & CO.
333575 LEADS SERVICE REPL - 114 BA  10/25/2023 168.00 60-33-5140

Total JOSEPH D. FOREMAN & CO.: 168.00

KLEIN, THORPE AND JENKINS, LTD
111323 HAEGER PROPERTY 11/13/2023 32.00 39-01-5955

Total KLEIN, THORPE AND JENKINS, LTD: 32.00

LAUDERDALE ELECTRIC, INC.

9416 VH EXT LIGHTS 11/13/2023 654.82 01-12-5110
9405 NEW LIGHTS 11/06/2023 1,782.08 01-31-5110
9164 PED BRIDGE OUTLET REPAIR 06/08/2023 4,575.00 01-31-5150
9409 OUTLETS ELEC BOX DOWNTO 11/07/2023 1,951.30 01-31-5150
9415 LIGHTING REP WTP 11/13/2023 1,468.74 60-33-5110

Total LAUDERDALE ELECTRIC, INC.: 10,431.94

LAW ENFORCEMENT RECORDS MANAGERS OF IL
2095 LERMI MEMBERSHIP 11/03/2023 40.00 01-21-5410

Total LAW ENFORCEMENT RECORDS MANAGERS OF IL: 40.00
LIFELINE PLUMBING
62413293 PLUMBING WORK AT GARAGE 06/19/2023 915.00 01-31-5110

63562108 DEPOT DRINKING FOUNTAIN 08/17/2023 1,175.00 01-31-5196

Total LIFELINE PLUMBING: 2,090.00
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LYLA BLANCHARD
120123 DICKENS CARRIAGE 12/01/2023 4,200.00 01-37-5290
Total LYLA BLANCHARD: 4,200.00
MENARDS - CARPENTERSVILLE
14057 HOLIDAY DECORATION 10/30/2023 29.74 01-31-5630
14330 WTP BRINE TANK 11/04/2023 29.95 60-33-5111
Total MENARDS - CARPENTERSVILLE: 59.69
MID VALLEY GLASS
4445 REPLACE GLASS 10/30/2023 126.00 34-01-5946
Total MID VALLEY GLASS: 126.00
MIDWEST SALT
32751 SALT TOTES 10/17/2023 1,139.85 60-33-5650
470513 COARSE SALT 11/09/2023 3,084.12 60-33-5650
Total MIDWEST SALT: 4,223.97
MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT
R81451 TRUCK #33 11/03/2023 1,942.95 01-31-5160
Total MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT: 1,942.95
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC
795302023100 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 11/01/2023 697.00 01-21-5940
Total MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC: 697.00
NICOR GAS
102423 -2 NICOR VH 10/24/2023 182.74 01-31-5510
102423 -2 NICOR S/W 10/24/2023 648.00 60-33-5510
Total NICOR GAS: 830.74
NORTH EAST MULTI-REGIONAL TRAINING
339713 TRAINING RF 11/08/2023 50.00 01-21-5430
Total NORTH EAST MULTI-REGIONAL TRAINING: 50.00
NORTHWESTERN MEDICINE OCCUPATIONAL HEALT
545580,544433 545580 10/31/2023 121.00 01-31-5240
545580,544433 544433 10/31/2023 130.00 01-31-5240
545580,544433 543200 10/31/2023 18.79- 01-31-5240
Total NORTHWESTERN MEDICINE OCCUPATIONAL HEALT:
232.21
OTTOSEN DINOLFO HASENBALG & CASTALDO
1751 POL COMM SERVICES 10/31/2023 67.50 01-21-5230
Total OTTOSEN DINOLFO HASENBALG & CASTALDO: 67.50
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PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC
9573770 WW TESTING 10/31/2023 1,570.00 60-33-5291
9573771 WW TESTING 10/31/2023 5,146.50 60-33-5291
Total PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC: 6,716.50
PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS, INC
229077 PAL LAND HEARING 09/19/2022 97.75 01-12-5330
269688 BUDGET/APPR ORD 11/04/2023 57.50 01-14-5330
270878 PAL BANQSPECIAL USE 11/13/2023 69.00 85-01-2382
Total PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS, INC: 224.25
PAL LAND, LLC
111423 CHRISTINA DRIVE TIF - 1STINS  11/14/2023 147,861.58 36-01-5876
111423 DUNDEE CROSS TIF 11/14/2023 445,676.99 38-01-5876
Total PAL LAND, LLC: 593,538.57
PLOTE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
071523 VH RENO 07/15/2023 15,875.20 32-15-5948
Total PLOTE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC: 15,875.20
QUAD COM 9-1-1
23-EDPD-11 DISPATCH SERV 11/01/2023 15,538.87 01-21-5360
Total QUAD COM 9-1-1: 15,538.87
RONDO ENTERPRISES INC
179032 SKID STEER TRAILER 11/01/2023 7,348.18 01-31-5640
Total RONDO ENTERPRISES INC: 7,348.18
SABEL MECHANICAL, LLC
230710 GEARBOX/MOTOR INSTALLATI 10/30/2023 13,185.00 60-33-5131
Total SABEL MECHANICAL, LLC: 13,185.00
SHINE & DETAIL CLEANING CORP
060123 DEPOT SUMM CLEANINGS 08/23/2023 285.00 01-31-5196
101323 WTP WAX FLOORS 10/13/2023 780.00 60-33-5110
Total SHINE & DETAIL CLEANING CORP: 1,065.00
SPRING HILL AUTO BODY
49220 AUTO BODY WORK #29 09/20/2023 4,329.70 01-31-5120
49220 AUTO BODY WORK #29 09/20/2023 4,329.70 60-33-5120
Total SPRING HILL AUTO BODY: 8,659.40
STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY
W11423 SWEEPER REPAIR 10/27/2023 5,853.80 01-31-5120
Total STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY: 5,853.80
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STAPLES ADVANTAGE
8072031751 OFFICE SUPP,LIES 10/21/2023 104.76 01-21-5610

Total STAPLES ADVANTAGE: 104.76

STEPHEN D. TOUSEY LAW OFFICES
110123 PROSECUTION 11/01/2023 750.00 01-21-5230

Total STEPHEN D. TOUSEY LAW OFFICES: 750.00

SYNAGRO TECHNOLOGIES
42917 DISPOSAL BIOSOLID 11/01/2023 2,587.50 60-33-5287

Total SYNAGRO TECHNOLOGIES: 2,587.50

THE FUNKY BRUSH AND PALETTE, LLC

081123-1 DICKENS EVENT 08/11/2023 800.00 01-37-5290
120123 DICKENS EVENT 12/01/2023 262.50 01-37-5290
Total THE FUNKY BRUSH AND PALETTE, LLC: 1,062.50
TIM COTE, INC
27269 REPAIRS PD GARAGE 11/09/2023 600.00 01-21-5121
Total TIM COTE, INC: 600.00
TLOLLC
259283-20231 MEMBERSHIP 11/01/2023 75.00 01-21-5410

Total TLO LLC: 75.00

TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION

117037 STREET SIGNS 11/06/2023 21.30 01-31-5150
117163 STREET SIGNS SNOW PARKIN 11/07/2023 250.50 01-31-5150

Total TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION: 271.80

TREE TOP PRODUCTS LLC
24391 PICNIC TABLES FOR DEPOT LA 10/05/2023 5,672.98 01-31-5196

Total TREE TOP PRODUCTS LLC: 5,672.98

TRUE BLUE CARWASH LLC

5088 PD CAR WASH 10/31/2023 60.00 01-21-5120
Total TRUE BLUE CAR WASH LLC: 60.00
ULINE
170460702 PW SUPPLIES 11/02/2023 572.90 01-31-5630
Total ULINE: 572.90
US BANK
1680 102523 K MAILCHIMP 10/25/2023 80.00 01-12-5410
1680 102523 K SIRIUS 10/25/2023 17.83 01-12-5410
52211022523 ADOBE 10/25/2023 407.83 01-12-5410

6309 102523 E CRAINS SUB 10/25/2023 169.00 01-12-5410
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52211022523 BEVERAGES-HARR TRAING 10/25/2023 5.00 01-12-5420
6309 102523 E IML CONF HOTEL 10/25/2023 1,347.76 01-12-5420
6309 102523 E EGG HARBOR 10/25/2023 17.81 01-12-5420
6309 102523 E DUNKIN 10/25/2023 23.33 01-12-5420
1680 102523 K SUPPLIES 10/25/2023 71.16 01-12-5630
1680 102523 K TRAINING 10/25/2023 53.70 01-12-5645
52211022523 TRAINING 10/25/2023 120.00 01-14-5430
52211022523 TRAINING 10/25/2023 100.00 01-14-5430
52211022523 TRAINING 10/25/2023 50.00 01-14-5430
1707 102523 C DRY CLEANING 10/25/2023 18.66 01-21-5080
1707 102523 C DRY CLEANING 10/25/2023 34.30 01-21-5080
52211022523 COMCAST 10/25/2023 31.62 01-21-5320
1707 102523 C TRIB 10/25/2023 27.96 01-21-5410
2107 102523 J MEMBERSHIP 10/25/2023 14.99 01-21-5410
1707 102523 C PARKING 10/25/2023 26.50 01-21-5420
1707 102523 C LUNCH MEETING 10/25/2023 10.10 01-21-5420
2107 102523 J LUNCH 10/25/2023 58.57 01-21-5420
5738 102523 D PARKING 10/25/2023 103.45 01-21-5420
5738 102523 D HOTEL 10/25/2023 1,887.65 01-21-5420
1500 102523 A TRAINGING 10/25/2023 795.00 01-21-5430
2107 102523 J DECOR 10/25/2023 30.54 01-21-5580
2107 102523 J OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/25/2023 86.16 01-21-5610
2107 102523 J FRIDGE WATER FILTER 10/25/2023 47.49 01-21-5630
5824 102523 G TP HOLDER 10/25/2023 34.18 01-31-5196
5824 102523 G TP HOLDER 10/25/2023 18.35 01-31-5196
3999 102523 P ICLOUD 10/25/2023 .99 01-31-5320
5824 102523 G IPASS 10/25/2023 50.00 01-31-5420
5824 102523 G IPASS 10/25/2023 20.00 01-31-5420
5824 102523 G BATTERY CHARGER 10/25/2023 299.99 01-31-5640
5824 102523 G CONCRETE CURB TOOL 10/25/2023 96.53 01-31-5640
6309 102523 E FACEBOOK 10/25/2023 2.54 01-37-5331
1680 102523 K DICKENS 10/25/2023 192.36 01-37-5630
1680 102523 K TEAM LUNCH 10/25/2023 263.08 01-37-5630
1680 102523 K DICKENS 10/25/2023 239.99 01-37-5631
1680 102523 K OKT FEST 10/25/2023 239.99 01-37-5631
1680 102523 K FED EX 10/25/2023 35.92 39-01-5955
5824 102523 G ICLOUD STORAGE 10/25/2023 .99 60-33-5320
Total US BANK: 7,131.32
VISU-SEWER OF ILLINOIS LLC
9933 EMERG SAN SEWER TV AND C 10/24/2023 8,662.50 60-33-5141
Total VISU-SEWER OF ILLINOIS LLC: 8,662.50
WAREHOUSE DIRECT OFFICE PRODUCTS
5603365 NOTARY STAMP JH 11/06/2023 24.70 01-21-5630
Total WAREHOUSE DIRECT OFFICE PRODUCTS: 24.70
WILLIAM C ZELSDORF
102323 DEPOT 11/05/2023 728.00 01-12-6010
Total WILLIAM C ZELSDORF: 728.00
WILSON NURSERIES INC
439340 TREES 01/03/2723 1,700.00 01-31-5190




VILLAGE OF EAST DUNDEE

Warrant Report November 20, 2023
Report dates: 11/20/2023-11/20/2023

Page: 11
Nov 14, 2023 02:40PM

Invoice Number Description

Invoice Date Net Voided GL Account Number
Invoice Amount
439403 TREE 10/30/2023 245.00 01-31-5190
Total WILSON NURSERIES INC: 1,945.00
Grand Totals:

3,877,608.05

Report Criteria:
Detail report.
Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.
Paid and unpaid invoices included.




Memorandum

To: Village President and Board of Trustees

From: Brandiss Martin, Finance & Administrative Services Director

Erika Storlie, Village Administrator
Subject: CY 2024 Budget Workshop

Date: November 20, 2023

Action Requested:
Staff requests Village Board discussion of the proposed FY2024 Budget and provide direction to

staff on budget allocations in addition to the Cash Balance Policy, the assignment of cash
reserves, staffing levels, salary increases, and water, sewer and refuse rates.

Summary:
Strategic Planning Goals — 2024 Vision

As we review the draft CY2024 Budget, it is recommended that the goals adopted by the Village
Board as part of the Strategic Plan process are utilized for the allocation of funding. One of the
primary benefits of having a strategic plan in place is that it helps prioritize initiatives that are
proposed by the Village Board and staff as part of the budget process. As most of these goals
require funding, the budget process is the primary avenue in which the Village Board can take
the necessary steps to move these initiatives forward.

Goal 1 Goal 2
Create a Well Known, Financial Stability and
Livable, Walkable Sustainability
Community

.
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‘e

.
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.
.
. .
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Goal 3
Sustainable

Goal 5